# Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District

### **AGREEMENT**



C.M.I.S. Project No. LC8316

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and	Water
Conservation District a political subdivision of the State of California hereinafter called DIS	TDICT and

Conservation District, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter called DISTRICT, and R. Baker, Inc. hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR, for the completion of the work identified herein, on the following terms, conditions and provisions:

Auditor - Controller Contract No.

- 1. CONTRACT This agreement incorporates by reference all of the General and Special Provisions and Specifications provided by DISTRICT for the work identified above; and where consistent with this document, the proposal executed and submitted by the CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR acknowledges receipt of all such documents as were not already in Contractor's possession. Said incorporated documents, this agreement, any Notice to Contractors, the Bid Bond, the Faithful Performance Bond, and Payment Bond are referred to herein as the "Contract" or "Contract Documents". Copies of all said documents are on file in the DISTRICT office and have been and will be made available to the CONTRACTOR during the term of this Agreement.
- 2. WORK CONTRACTOR agrees, at his own proper cost and expense, to furnish all the work and all equipment and materials necessary to perform and complete the work described in the documents referred to above, in a good and workmanlike manner to the satisfaction of the Flood Control Engineer of said DISTRICT, all in strict accordance with the Plans and the Contract Documents provided.
- 3. **EXCAVATIONS** Before any payement resurfacing, displacement or excavation of the ground that may be required by any performance under this Agreement, the CONTRACTOR shall obtain an inquiry identification number by calling Underground Service Alert (USA) 1 (800) 422-4133 or by such other means as may be required; shall conform to all requirements of Government Code Sections 4215 through 4217 regarding any such pavement resurfacing, displacement or excavation, including the payment of any fees required; and shall facilitate performance by the DISTRICT of any obligation required of the DISTRICT under said Sections. There shall be no performance under this Agreement by either party unless and until the provisions of such Sections are complied with and the Engineer is notified regarding the compliance.
- 4. ENGINEER The Engineer referred to in the Contract Documents is the Flood Control Engineer.
- 5. PAYMENT As full compensation for furnishing all labor, supervision, overhead, materials and equipment and for doing all the work completed and embraced in this Agreement and subject to adjustments and liquidated damages, if any, as provided in the Contract Documents, the base amount to be paid to the CONTRACTOR for satisfactory completion of all requirements of the Contractor under this Agreement is and shall be \$324,460.00, to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents. The CONTRACTOR assumes and will provide against any and all loss or damage arising out of the nature of the work undertaken, or from the action of the elements, or from any unforeseen difficulties or obstructions which may arise or be encountered in the prosecution of the work until its acceptance by the DISTRICT, and assumes any and all expenses incurred by or in consequence of suspension or discontinuance of the work, for well and faithfully completing the work and the whole thereof, in the manner and to the requirements of the Contract and directions of the Engineer, hereunder. The DISTRICT will have the right to audit of Contractor's project records. Records must be made available in a form satisfactory to the Santa Barbara County Auditor-controller. All invoices submitted for payment shall include Contract Number BC \_\_\_\_\_\_.

- 6. EXTRA WORK Extra work, materials, resolution of disputes, corrections, and/or changes to the specifications as are required for the proper completion of the work or the improvement contemplated may be effected or authorized and agreement made for compensation at the same rate per unit (or at a corresponding rate for work that is different from that provided for in the Contract Documents) by the Engineer, if compensation is in accordance with Section 20142 of the Public Contract Code:
- An amount not to exceed five thousand dollars (\$5,000) for contracts of fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) or less.
- 10 percent for contracts over fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) but not to exceed two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000). In no event shall any change exceed a net total addition of twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000).
- For contracts whose original cost exceeds two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000), the extra cost for any change or addition to the work so ordered shall not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars (\$25,000), plus 5 percent of the amount of the original contract costs in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000). In no event shall any change or alteration exceed two hundred ten thousand dollars (\$210,000).

Compensation in such equitable amount as is appropriate for the requirements of the DISTRICT may be authorized by resolution or minute order of the Board of Directors. The Engineer may agree upon appropriate additional time to be allowed as required for such extra work, materials, resolution or changes. In no event shall the District be liable for the cost of any extra work not approved in advance and in writing by the Flood Control Engineer.

- 7. COMPLIANCE WITH LAW, AMENDMENTS CONTRACTOR shall keep fully informed of all laws, ordinances and regulations which do or may affect the conduct of the work, the materials used therein or persons engaged or employed thereon and all such orders of bodies and tribunals having any jurisdiction over same. If it be found that the Special Provisions or Standard Specifications for the work conflict with any such law, ordinance or regulation, the CONTRACTOR shall immediately report same to the Engineer in writing. CONTRACTOR shall at all times observe and comply with and shall cause all agents and employees to observe and comply with all such laws, ordinances, regulations or decrees as the same now exists or may be hereafter amended and all superseding provisions thereof. CONTRACTOR acknowledges, particularly, the provisions of Sections 3196 and Sections 3247 and 3252, inclusive, of the Civil Code of California. CONTRACTOR shall protect and indemnify the Santa Barbara County Flood Control District, the Board of Directors, the Flood Control Engineer, and/or any officer, agent or employee of the DISTRICT against any claims or liability arising from or based on the violation of any such law, ordinance, regulation or decree whether by CONTRACTOR, or a subcontractor, agent or employee.
- 8. PAYMENTS NOT ACCEPTANCE No certificate given or payments made under this Contract shall be evidence of the performance of this Contract, either wholly or in part, against any claim upon CONTRACTOR. Final payment for the work performed under this Contract shall not be made until the lapse of thirty (30) days after the Notice of Completion of said work has been filed for record and no payment shall be construed to be acceptance of any defective work or improper materials. CONTRACTOR agrees that the payment for final quantities due under this Contract and the payment of amounts due for any work in accordance with any amendments of this Contract, shall release the County of Santa Barbara from any and all claims or liabilities on account of work performed under this Contract or any amendments thereof. In addition to guarantees required elsewhere, CONTRACTOR shall and does hereby guarantee all workmanship and material to be free of defects and fit for the purposes intended for a period of one year from and after both the date of acceptance of the work and the recordation of the Notice of Completion by the DISTRICT, and CONTRACTOR shall repair or replace any or all work and material, together with any other portions of the work which may be displaced in so doing, that in the opinion of the Engineer, is or becomes defective during the period of said guarantee without expense whatsoever to the DISTRICT.
- 9. PREVAILING WAGE RATES Rates of wages, including overtime, holiday and Sunday rates provided for the work are subject to the effect of Executive Orders of the President of the United States No. 9240, dated September 9, 1942, and No. 9250, dated October 3, 1942, and to any modifications thereof and to any and all lawful

orders of the President or any authorized Federal Officer or agency, insofar as the same may be applicable to this Contract. In accordance with the requirements of Labor Code section 1770, the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations has determined the general prevailing rate per diem or hourly wages for workers required to perform the subject work. A copy of the prevailing wage rate is on file at the office of the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, 130 East Victoria Street, Suite 200, Santa Barbara, California, and is available for inspection. CONTRACTOR, and any subcontractor under his or her direction, shall pay not less than the said prevailing rates to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed by the in the execution of the contract.

- 10. <u>CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED</u> CONTRACTOR hereby declares that he has read the "Contract Documents" pertaining to the work to be accomplished hereunder, has carefully examined the plans and detail drawings of the work to be performed and fully understands the intent and meaning of the same.
- 11. TIME FOR COMMENCEMENT, COMPLETION Time is of the essence in the execution of this Contract. The work to be done under this Agreement shall be completed within the Contract Period described in the Instructions to Bidders. As soon as practicable after the Contract has been executed by both the CONTRACTOR and the DISTRICT, a Notice to Proceed will be issued by the Engineer stating the starting date of the Contract time. The CONTRACTOR shall begin work within FIFTEEN (15) calendar days after receiving the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise provided. Attention is directed to the provisions of the Contract documents pertaining to Liquidated Damages for failure to complete the work within the allowed time.
- 12. <u>WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE</u> CONTRACTOR certifies as to knowledge of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which requires every employer to be insured against liability for Workers' Compensation or to undertake self insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code. Contractor will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.
- 13. PROGRESS PAYMENT NO WAIVER FOR DELAY Any progress payment made after the scheduled completion date will not constitute a waiver of any liquidated damages heretofore agreed upon as part of this Contract.
- 14. <u>GUARANTEE BONDS</u> Before any performance under this Agreement, the CONTRACTOR shall provide the security required by statute for the payment of all workers and suppliers, and security for faithful performance of all terms and conditions of this Agreement, in an amount and form approved by the DISTRICT. Both securities shall contain provisions which automatically increase amounts thereof and/or time of completion or both for all change orders, extensions and additions to the work provided pursuant to this Agreement.
- 15. NON DISCRIMINATION The CONTRACTOR acknowledges that this Agreement is subject to the provisions of Article XIII of Chapter 2 of the Santa Barbara County Code, providing against discrimination in employment. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all requirements of a contractor under the provisions of said Article and to pay all costs occasioned to the DISTRICT by any noncompliance by the CONTRACTOR.
- **16.RECORDS**, **AUDIT**, **AND REVIEW**. CONTRACTOR shall keep such business records pursuant to this Agreement as would be kept by a reasonably prudent practitioner of CONTRACTOR's profession and shall maintain such records for at least four (4) years following the termination of this Agreement. All accounting records shall be kept in accordance with generally accepted accounting practices. COUNTY shall have the right to audit and review all such documents and records at any time during CONTRACTOR's regular business hours or upon reasonable notice.
- 17. <u>DISPUTES</u> Should any dispute arise which the parties are unable to resolve by negotiation respecting the interpretation, construction or meaning of any of the plans or specifications or provisions affecting the work or respecting the true value of any extra work or work omitted, the dispute shall be submitted to arbitration. Such arbitration shall be carried out in accordance with provisions of the Public Contract Code, any applicable provision of County ordinance, regulation or standard and in accordance with standards of the American Arbitration Association. Any resulting arbitration ruling or result shall be binding on the parties, unless there is a mutual written agreement to litigate the matter.

The Contractor's attention is directed to the provisions of Public Contract Code 20104 for resolutions of claims of \$375,000 or less. The claim shall be in writing and include the documents necessary to substantiate the claim. Claims must be filed on or before the date of final payment. Nothing in this subdivision is intended to extend the time limit or supersede notice requirements otherwise provided by contract for the filing of claims.

**18.** <u>SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS, SUBSTITUTION OF CONTRACTORS</u> The Engineer is authorized to act on behalf of the awarding authority in any matters requiring consent, notice or hearing in order to substitute materials or equipment specified or to substitute subcontractors.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT	CONTRACTOR
By: Chair, Board of Directors	R. Baker, Inc. P.O. Box 419 Arroyo Grande, CA 93421
Date:	Ву:
	License No. 372751
ATTEST: CHANDRA L. WALLAR CLERK OF THE BOARD	
By:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS A. MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: ROBERT W GEIS, CPA AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
By: Deputy County Counsel	By: Deputy
APPROVED AS TO FORM: RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC RISK MANAGER	APPROVED AS TO FORM: SCOTT D. MCGOLPIN PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
By: Risk Manager	By:Public Works Director

### PAYMENT BOND

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as the DISTRICT) and R. Baker, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as PRINCIPAL) have by written agreement entered into a contract identified as

NORTH AVENUE STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – WEST PHASE (hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACT) and

That, pursuant to law and to said **CONTRACT**, and before entering upon the performance of said **CONTRACT**, the **PRINCIPAL** is required to file with the **DISTRICT** a good and sufficient bond to secure the payment of labor and materials claims.

NOW, THEREFORE, said **PRINCIPAL** and \_\_\_\_\_as corporate surety (hereinafter referred to as **SURETY**), are held firmly bound unto the **DISTRICT** in the amount of \$324,460.00 (100% of Contract Amount), or the payment of which **PRINCIPAL** and **SURETY** bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns both jointly and severally.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that if said **PRINCIPAL**, his or its subcontractors, heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, shall fail to pay any of the persons named or referred to in Section 3181 of the California Civil code, or amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Code with respect to work or labor performed by any such claimant, or for any amounts required to be deducted, withheld and paid over the Employment Development Department from the wages of employees of the contractor and his subcontractors pursuant to Section 13020 of the Unemployment Insurance Code with respect to such work and labor as required by Division 3, Part 4, Title XV, Chapter 7 (commencing at Section 3247) of the California Civil Code, or this bond, then said **SURETY** will pay for the same, in an amount not to exceed the amount hereinafter set forth.

This bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all persons, companies and corporations named or referred to in Section 3181 of the California Civil Code, so as to give a right of action to them or their assigns in any suit brought upon this bond.

And the said **SURETY**, for value received, hereby agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the **CONTRACT**, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or the specifications accompanying the same, shall in anywise affect its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the **CONTRACT** or to the work or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this Bond by **DISTRICT** and judgment is recovered, **SURETY** shall pay all costs incurred by the **DISTRICT** in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court.

	s, disability	or disqualification o	f the PRINCIP	<b>AL</b> sh	all not rel	ieve SURETY of its obligations
hereunder.						
DATED:						
		PRINCIPAL				SURETY
	BY:			BY:		Attorneys-in-fact
						Attorneys-in-fact
					Address	
						Agent for Service of Process
					-	
					Address	

NOTE: Signatures of those executing for Surety and Power of Attorney MUST have notarial acknowledgement in the format shown on page A29 of these Contract Documents.

#### PERFORMANCE BOND

### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION

DISTRICT of the State of California California (hereinafter referred to as the DISTRICT) and

R. Baker, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as PRINCIPAL) have by written agreement entered into a contract identified as

NORTH AVENUE STORM DRAIN IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT – WEST PHASE (hereinafter referred to as the CONTRACT) and

That, the **PRINCIPAL** is required under the terms and conditions of said **CONTRACT** to furnish a bond for the faithful performance of **CONTRACT**.

NOW, THEREFORE, said **PRINCIPAL** and \_\_\_\_\_\_as corporate surety (hereinafter referred to as **SURETY**), are held firmly bound unto the **DISTRICT** in the amount of \$324,460.00 (100% of Contract Amount), for the payment of which **PRINCIPAL** and **SURETY** bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns both jointly and severally.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that if the **PRINCIPAL**, his heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns shall perform all of the covenants, conditions and agreements in the said **CONTRACT** and any alteration thereof made as therein provided, in his or their part, to be kept and performed at the time, and in the manner therein specified, and shall indemnify and save harmless **DISTRICT**, its officers, agents, and employees, as therein stipulated, then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force, virtue and effect.

And the said **SURETY** for value received, agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the **CONTRACT** or to the work to be performed thereunder or the specifications accompanying the same shall affect its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or additions to the terms of the **CONTRACT** or to the work or to the specifications.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by **DISTRICT** and judgment is recovered, **SURETY** shall pay all costs incurred by **DISTRICT** in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the Court.

Death, illness	s, disability or disqualification of	the PRINCIPA	L shall not relieve SURETY of its obligations
DATED:			
	PRINCIPAL		SURETY
BY:		BY:	Attorneys-in-fact
			Address
			Agent for Service of Process
			Address

NOTE: Signatures of those executing for Surety and Power of Attorney MUST have notarial acknowledgement in the format shown on page A29 of these Contract Documents.

## WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE CERTIFICATE

The Contractor shall execute the following form as required by the California Labor Code, Sections 1860 and 1861:

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this contract.

Date		Contractor
	В	ySignature
		Title

# CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TO: SANTA BARBARA	COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
FROM:	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY T SPECIFIED IN THESE C	HAT ALL REQUIREMENTS FOR INSURANCE OF SUBCONTRACTORS AS CONTRACT DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN MET.
	FIRM:  R. Baker, Inc.
	BY:
	TITLE:
	DATED:

(Please return this completed form with your Bonds and Certificates of Insurance)

### STATEMENT OF

## UNLAWFUL DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES

### (SANTA BARBARA COUNTY CODE, SECTION 2-95)

The party contracting with the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District agrees that it will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment in violation of any applicable State or Federal laws, rules or regulations which may now or hereafter specifically prohibit such discrimination on such grounds as race, religion, sex color, national origin, physical handicap when otherwise qualified, Vietnam era veteran/disabled, or ago. If it is determined by the Board of Directors upon recommendation of the Affirmative Action Officer and the County Counsel that during the life of this agreement any such unlawful discriminations have occurred, the County Board of Directors may forthwith terminate this agreement. Said party contracting with the District further agrees that whether or not the term of this agreement is still in existence at the time of final determination of such unlawful discrimination, that it will forthwith reimburse the District for any and all damages, costs and expenses incurred in connection with such unlawful discrimination, including but not limited to damages from loss of Federal or State grants, subventions or loans; costs of processing, investigating and reporting complaints of unlawful discrimination; additional costs of expenses incurred in completion of this agreement by another party if this agreement is terminated before completion; all costs of suit including reasonable attorney's fees incurred in collecting any such damages, costs and expenses; and interest at 7% on all such damages, costs and expenses from the date they are incurred to date of payment.

Employment practices shall include, but are not limited to employment, promotion, demotion, transfer, recruitment and advertising for recruitment, layoff or other termination, rates of pay, employee benefits and all other forms of compensation, selection for training and apprenticeship and probationary periods.

Said party contracting with the District further agrees to permit access at all reasonable times and places to all of its records of employment advertising, application forms, tests and all other pertinent employment data and records, to the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District, its officers, employees and agents for the purpose of investigation to ascertain if any unlawful discrimination as described herein has occurred or is being practiced.

Failure to fully comply with any of the foregoing provisions relating to unlawful discrimination in employment practices shall be deemed to be a material breach of this agreement.

Project CMIS C Bid Op	Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements P CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012	a.																S	Sheet 1 of	of 8
														2				3		
							ű	Contractor: R. Baker Construction	R. Bak	er Constn	uction	Contractor:		Tierra Contracting Inc.	Inc.	Contractor:		Toro Enterprises		
			П	gineer':	Engineer's Estimate	æ		Audress:	Arraya	r.o. box 419 Arroyo Grande, CA 9342	CA 93421	Address:		P.O. Box 400 Goleta, CA 93116	,	Address	Oxna Oxna	Address: P.O. Box 5285 Oxnard, CA 93031	31	
								Phone:	805-489-871	39-8711		Phone:	805-964-8747	4-8747		Phone:				
Ite E	Description	Ousoutity	ŭ <u>:</u>	ontraci	Contract Amount	tai om A		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	E	Unit Price	Amount	unt
	Mobilization	- Caramered	<u> </u>	5	50 000 00		50,000,00	*	11	14 255 00 4	4 14 255 00	-	- 11	30 000 00 1 8	00 000 06	-	9	21 050 20 1	9	24 050 20
. ~	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program		S	· 69	3,000.00	• •	3,000.00						4						• •	10.197.00
ო	Construction Site Management	-	rs	₩.	5,000.00	ø	5,000.00	<b>-</b>	4		4,	<u>-</u>				<del>-</del>				9,045.00
4	Construction Area Signs	-	rs	н	7,500,00	69	7,500.00	•				<del>-</del>				<b>-</b> -		2,053.00		2,053.00
ro c	Traffic Control System	- 5	ខ្ម	₩.	14,000.00	69 6	14,000.00	- ;	ω; ω,	900.006	\$ 8,900.00	- :	2,	2,500.00 \$	Ŋ	<del></del> !	<del>69</del>		ຄ.	5,995.00
۰ ۵	Reconstruct CLF Demography and Channel Lining	15	- h	<del>s)</del> 4	40.00	e e	640.00	16	<b></b>	00.6	304.00	16	sə 6	20.00	800.00	970	69 6	90.50		1,448.00
- 00	Remove PCC Curb & Gutter	169	5 5	9 69	30.00	÷ •	5.070.00	169	<b>9</b> 69			169	9 69			169	9 69			1.375.66
6	Clearing and Grubbing	-	LS.	₩	5,000.00	ю	5,000.00	-				-			_	-				3,507.00
9	Temporary Excavation Support	<b>-</b>	r <sub>S</sub>	<del>69</del>	17,500.00	φ.	7,500.00	-	ζ,			-			20,000.00	•	-		•	12,125.50
Ξ	Additional Subgrade Overexcavation	10	Շ	₩	150.00	↔	1,500.00	10				9				10				510.00
12	Class II Aggregate Base	115	<u></u>	₩	100.00	· 69	11,500.00	115				115				115	↔			8,452.50
<del>ნ</del> :	Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	66	Z i	<del>69</del> (	160.00	<b>69</b>	5,840.00	66			N	66			•	66			•	17,622.00
4	Minor Concrete, Outlet Structure	-	E E	<del>69</del>	4,000.00	₩	4,000.00	-		_		-	-			-	Ψ-		•	16,700.00
5 5	Minor Concrete, Manhole (SPPWC 322)	27 -	¥ i	₩ (	7,000.00	<b>69</b> (	14,000.00	2	_	_	\$ 20,490.00	7	•		7	7		_	\$ 12,	12,284.00
9	Minor Concrete, Curb Opening Catch Basin	-	EA	<del>19</del>	8,500.00	₩	8,500.00			8,365.00	\$ 8,365.00	-		8,000.000,8	8,000.00	<del>,</del>		8,422.00		8,422.00
17	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	7	E	69	9,000.00	69	18,000,00	2	о 6	9.410.00	\$ 18.820.00	2	σ: <del>σ</del> :	8 00.000.6	18.000.00	8	65	8.036.00	16	16.072.00
	(W=13') and Local Depression	1														ı				
18	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	7	Ā	49	9,750.00	69	19,500.00	2	ფ	9,485.00	\$ 18,970.00	2	\$ 11,	11,500.00   \$	23,000.00	2	₩	8,068.00	\$ 16,	16,136.00
70	(W=24) and Local Depression Minor Concrete Curb Inlet Catch Basin	·	n A	€	14 500 00	65	14 500 00		÷.	12 670 00 8	\$ 12 670 00	•	\$ 24	24 000 00   \$	24 000 00	*	6	00 883 0	<i>•</i>	00 888 0
	(W=21") and Local Depression		i i			<b>&gt;</b>										-				20.5
20	Minor Concrete, Monolithic Catch Basin	4	EA	€9	500.00	69	2,000.00	4	69	90.00	\$ 360.00	4	<del>√</del>	1,000.00 \$	4,000.00	4	€9	573.00	\$ 2,	2,292.00
	Connection (SPPWC 308)	,	i									_								
7	Minor Concrete, Concrete Color (SPDWC 380 D=24")		П Қ	<del>,</del>	400.00	<del>,</del>	00.002,1	.n		225.00	\$ 675.00	n	<del>19</del>	\$00.000	1,500.00	m	69	673.00	2	2,019.00
22	24" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	73	ㅂ	69	210.00	<del>69</del>	15,330,00	73	69	165.00	\$ 12.045.00	73	69	110.00	8.030.00	73	69	152.00	11.	11.096.00
	Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber		i									:					•			
	Gasket Joints)											_			•					
23	36" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	485	<u>"</u>	69	230.00	es.	111,550.00	485	€9	143.00	\$ 69,355.00	485	69	115.00 \$	55,775.00	485	€9	196.00	\$ 95,	95,060.00
	Gasket Joints)																			
•																				
• - Indic	- Indicates Final Pay Quantity			_			-			1				-						

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ELOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012

											-					7		_			,			_
								ျပ	Contractor: R. Baker Construction Address: P.O. Box 419	R. Bal	ker Cons 3ox 419	struction		Contractor: Tierra Contracting Inc. Address: P.O. Box 400	Tierra P.O. E	Contract lox 400	ing Inc.		Contractor: Toro Enterprises Address: P.O. Box 6285	: Toro E : P.O. B	nterprise ox 6285	S		
				Engin	Engineer's Estimate	mate			Phone:	Атоус : 805-4	Arroyo Grande, CA 93421 Phone: 805-489-8711	a, CA 93	421	Phone	Goleti 805-9	Goleta, CA 93116 Phone: 805-964-8747	116		Phone	Oxnar	Oxnard, CA 93031	3031		
	Ì					-																		T
	Item No.	Description Quantity		Conti Unit	Contract Amount t Unit Price		Amount		Quantity	Ωn	Unit Price	An	Amount	Quantity	Uni	Unit Price	Amc	Amount	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Ar	Amount	$\overline{}$
	24 4	E, Double Wall-Corrugated, r, or RCP Class III, Rubber		F1	\$ 25	0	\$ 1,0	1,000.00	4	<del>69</del>	370.00	€9	1,480.00	4	49	135.00	<del>69</del>	540.00	4	69	377.00	co-	1,508.00	
	25	Gasket Joints) 48" Piled (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated, 100 Piled (HDPE, Doubl			\$ 23	235.00	6'99 \$	00'526'99	285	ь	154.00	69	43,890.00	285	ь	155.00	\$ 44,	44,175.00	285	€9	272.00	£	77,520.00	
																				1			i	
	26 27	Brick and Mortar Plug Minor Concepts Sidewalk		S	75	750.00	\$ 7	750.00	1 340	<del>69</del> 69	240.00	<del>69 64</del>	240.00	340	69 69	500.00	<del>69</del> 69	500.00	340	ь н	711.00 10.50	es es	3,570.00	0 0
		utter						2,050.00	<del>.</del> 4	· 69	50.00	· 69	2,050.00	4	₩	25.00	44	1,025.00	41	69	79.00		3,239.00	-
		ats)					-	1,684.00	842	<b>⇔</b> €	3,50	<del>⇔</del> •	2,947.00	842	<b>69</b> 6	4.00	69 E	3,368.00	842	6 <del>9</del> 6	2.04		1,717.68	9
		Paint Pavement Marking Supplemental Work ( Additional Water 1				3,500.00		3,500.00	202 1		3,500.00	9 <del>69</del>	3,500.00	202 1		3,500.00	9 69	3,500.00	1 1		3,500.00		3,500.00	
																_								
	32	Supplemental Work (Maintain Traffic)		LS 3	\$ 14,000.00	_	\$ 14,0	14,000.00	-	& 4	14,000.00	ω	14,000.00	~-	÷ •	14,000.00	& 4.	14,000.00	-	<del>8</del>	14,000.00	··	14,000.00	0
			į					446 757 00																
			ဂ ပိ	Subtotal	Subjuda Contingencies 10%		\$ 44,8	44,876.00							_			ď	Amount on bid	- <u>;;</u>		- 8-	391,937.20	0
-	Indicates	- Indicates Final Pay Quantity	<u></u> 원	Total Estimate	imate		\$493,(	\$493,633.00				\$3,	\$324,460.00				\$360	\$360,081.00				\$3	\$391,977.20	╗

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BID TRACKING

Sheet 3 of 8

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012

Bid Ope	Bid Opening: 9-6-2012																F
		-		4				ιo			9				_		
			Contractor:	Contractor: HPS Mechanica	anical Ile Terrace		Contractor: [	Contractor: Brough Construction	ıction	Contractor:	Contractor: Whitaker Construction	1struction		contractor: A	Contractor: Arthurs Contracting	ting	
					I, CA 93307	207	Yoursess.	Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	CA 93420	Address	Audress: 2732 Conciette Court Paso Robles, CA 93446	CA 93	146	Address: 1	Address: P.O. Box 2030 Atascadero, CA	93423	
			Phone:	Phone: 661-397-2121	121		Phone:			Phone:				Phone:			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Ā	Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	1
Ţ	Mobilization	S7	-	\$ 8,000.	\$ 00	8,000.00	1	\$ 30,000,00	\$ 30,000,00	-	\$ 40,000,00	s	40.000.00	-	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	_
2	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	മ	-	\$ 8,500.00		8,500.00	-		\$ 1,200.00	_		₩,	2,500.00	-			
က	Construction Site Management	ĽS	-	• •	\$ 00	20,000.00	-		\$ 2,800.00	-		69	5,500,00	-		00'000'6 \$	
4	Construction Area Signs	ട്ട	-	\$ 2,600,00	\$ 00	2,600.00	-	\$ 1,500,00	\$ 1,500.00	-		69	1,500.00	-		\$ 1,600,00	
vo ·	Traffic Control System	S	-	9	\$ 00	6,000.00		2,5	\$ 21,500.00	-	10,0	- 8	10,000,00		\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
9 1	Reconstruct CLF	<u>"</u>	16	۳,	\$ 00	800.00		w	\$ 960.00	16	uγ	e <del>s</del>	816.00		u,	\$ 944.00	_
_	Remove PCC Sidewalk and Channel Lining	R :	878		5.00	4,390.00			\$ 2,634.00	878		es :	2,195.00			\$ 7,902.00	
<b>0</b>	Remove PCC Curb & Gutter	<u>-</u>	169	10.00	9 6	1,690.00	-	14.00	\$ 2,366.00	169		es e	1,521.00	<b></b>			
b 5	Tomograph Consulting Support	3 0	- •	_	9 6	3,000.00		_	00.000,	- •	•		2,800.00				
= ==	Additional Subgrade Overexcavation	ვ ჯ	- 6	\$ 12,000.00	8 6	140.00		9,000,00		- 5	00.000,01		00,000,61		6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	
12	Class II Aggregate Base	; ბ	115		\$ 00	4.140,00				115	·		7.705.00	115		00.000.00	
5	Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	Z	66	\$ 180.00	900	17,820.00	66	L Q	\$ 23,760.00	66			217.80		L Q	~	
4	Minor Concrete, Outlet Structure	Ę	-	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 00	19,000.00	-	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	_	7,20	8	7,200.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
15	Minor Concrete, Manhole (SPPWC 322)	Ę	CVI	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 00	52,000.00	7	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	2	\$ 12,000.00	69	24,000.00	2	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	
91	Minor Concrete, Curb Opening Catch Basin	Ą	-	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 00.	9,400.00	-	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	€9	15,000,00	-	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
;	(SPPWC 300, W=10') and Local Depression	1															
-	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	EA	7	\$ 10,000,00	<b>9</b>	20,000,00	8	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000,00	7	\$ 12,000,00	€9	24,000,00	7	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	
18	Winor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	Ę	2	\$ 10,500,00	8	21.000,00	2	\$ 14,000,00	\$ 28,000,00	2	\$ 13.000.00	69	26.000.00	2	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000,00	
	(W=24') and Local Depression													ı			
19	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	ΕA	-	\$ 12,100.00	% %	12,100.00	-	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 16,000.00	€9	16,000.00	-	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	
ç	(W=21') and Local Depression	Ĺ	,	4 630.00	6	2 520 00		0000	4000	,	4	6	000	_		0	
3	Connection (SPPWC 308)	5	٢			7,720,0				•			00,000,0	•	00.000.	9,200,00	
21	Minor Concrete, Concrete Color	Ā	က	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 00.	3,000.00	e	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	က	\$ 600.00	\$	1,800.00	ю	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100,00	
	(SPPWC 380, D=24')																
22	24" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	<u>"</u>	73	\$ 150.00	<b>\$</b>	10,950.00	73	\$ 195.00	\$ 14,235.00	73	\$ 160.00	69	11,680.00	73	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,410.00	
	Gasket Joints)																
23	36" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Compated,	귀	485	\$ 196.00	\$	95,060.00	485	\$ 195.00	\$ 94,575.00	485	\$ 260.00	49	126,100.00	485	\$ 180.00	\$ 87,300.00	
	Gasket Joints)																
	Casher Johnson																<u></u>
									_					_			_

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012

		_			4					2					9					_			Γ
			Contractor: HPS Mechanical	HPS !	dechanic	jaj		Contractor: Brough Construction	: Broug	th Const.	ruction		Contractor: Whitaker Construction	ır: Whi	taker Col	nstructi		Contractor: Arthurs Contracting	r: Arthu	irs Contra	acting		
			Address: 3100 E. Belle Terrace	3100	E. Belle	Terrace		Address: 634 Printz Road	: 634 F	rintz Ro	ad		Address:	s: 275	2752 Concrete Court	te Cour	t	Address	. P.O.	Address: P.O. Box 2650	0		
				Baker	Bakersfield, CA	A 93307	21			Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	3, CA 5	93420		Pas	Paso Robles, CA 93446	CA 9	3446		Ataso	Atascadero, CA 93423	3A 934	123	
		*****	Phone	: 661-3	Phone: 661-397-2121			Phone					Phone	<u>.</u>				Phone					1111
	Item Description No.	Unit	Quantity	Ç	Unit Price	Ā	Amount	Quantity	5	Unit Price	۲	Amount	Quantity		Unit Price		Amount	Quantity	า	Unit Price	`	Amount	Ī.,
<u></u>		5	4	မှ	330,00	49	1,320.00	4	es-	250.00	€9	1,000.00	4	₩	457.00	\$	1,828.00	4	₩.	400.00	es.	1,600.00	00.
	Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Gasket Joints)																						_
	25 48" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	느	285	€9	250.00	\$	71,250.00	285	₩	235.00	€9-	66,975.00	285	€9	300.00	9	85,500.00	285	69	200.00	69	57,000.00	8
	Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Gasket Joints)																						
		rs	-	69	360,00		360.00	_	69	500.00		200.00		G	425.00		425.00	-	↔	1,400.00	_	1,400.00	8
	27 Minor Concrete, Sidewalk	SF	340	69	10.00	€>	3,400.00	340	↔	8.00	€9	2,720.00	340	69	12.25	69	4,165.00	340	G	15.00	69	5,100.00	8
		느	4	€9	35.00		1,435.00	4	<del>()</del>	30.00	_	1,230.00	4	69	47.00		1,927.00	4	ь	60.00		2,460.00	8
_		5	842	€3	5.00		4,210.00	842	€	6.		842.00		€9	3.00		2,526.00	842	es.	1.0		842.00	8.
		'n	202		15.00		3,030.00	202		2.00	-	404.00		<del>69</del>	10.00	_	2,020.00	202	υ	2.00		404.00	8
		rs	-		3,500.00	49	3,500.00			3,500.00		3,500.00	-	<del>69</del>	3,500.00	_	3,500.00	<del></del>	49	3,500,00		3,500.00	00:
												_									_		
	32 Supplemental Work (Maintain Traffic)	r.s	-	\$ 14	14,000.00	€9	14,000.00	<del>-</del>	G)	14,000.00	<del>69</del>	14,000.00	<b>-</b>	49	14,000.00	<b>\$</b>	14,000.00	-	₩.	14,000.00	49	14,000.00	8.
																							V11.5
									_		$\perp$		Amount on Bid	n Bid		69	485,888.00		_		_		1
		Total				\$4	\$436,615.00				G	\$459,451.00				-	\$463,515.80				69	\$494,547.00	8.

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
BID TRACKING

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316

13,000.00 1,008.00 4,390.00 1,690.00 14,000.00 1,000.00 9,775.00 32,571.00 25,000.00 8,000.00 2,500,00 500.00 2,000,00 5,000.00 29,784.00 197,880.00 25,563.00 37,000,00 33,000.00 26,406.00 6,000,00 7,500.00 Amount Santa Maria, CA 93456 Contractor: V. Lopez Jr. & Sons cs. 69 69 4 1,500.00 2,000.00 13,000.00 63.00 5.00 10.00 100.00 85.00 329.00 408.00 5,000.00 14,000,00 25,000.00 4,000.00 26,406.00 1,500,00 2,500.00 408.00 2,500.00 25,563.00 18,500,00 16,500.00 Address: P.O. Box 488 Unit Price 69 w w ь <del>(/)</del> 4 G ₩ Phone Quantity 1 16 878 169 485 4 ო 23 2 2,800.00 2,550.00 45,600.00 912.00 10,536.00 5,239.00 9,500.00 3,000.00 25,245.00 18,500.00 800,00 43,900.00 34,480.00 58,500,00 62,500.00 33,400.00 10,800.00 12,900.00 15,330,00 66,930.00 30,660,00 4,560,00 Contractor: John Madonna Construction Amount San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 ь 69 300.00 100.00 255.00 18,500.00 17,240.00 2,800.00 2,550.00 45,600.00 57.00 12.00 31.00 Address: P.O. Box 5310 800.00 138.00 31,250.00 9,500.00 43,900,00 29,250.00 33,400.00 2,700,00 4,300.00 210.00 14,560,00 Unit Price 69 <del>63</del> H ø ø 49 H Phone Quantity 485 16 878 878 169 11 10 10 11 11 2 73 4 ന 12,000.00 800.00 17,560.00 4,563.00 2,200.00 6,400.00 7,100.00 19,500.00 14,145.00 3,930,00 24,236.00 103,305.00 ,515.00 29,205.00 40,400.00 46,000,00 42,000.00 32,250.00 5,240,00 31,000,00 Amount San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Contractor: Specially Construction ↔ w 43 Address: 645 Clarion Court 19,500.00 20,200.00 31,000.00 1,300.00 12,000.00 50.00 20.00 27.00 2,200.00 7,100.00 102.00 123.00 295.00 213.00 6,400,00 332.00 Phone: 805-543-1706 1,515.00 23,000,00 21,000.00 32,250.00 1,310,00 1,310.00 32,400,00 Unit Price <del>••••••</del> 49 G 43 49 ₩ w G Quantity 16 16 878 169 485 73 N N 4 ო 1,430.00 1,183.00 55,000.00 10,500.00 3,512.00 5,000.00 9,200.00 67,900.00 00000 3,000.00 18,810,00 500.00 32,000.00 28,000.00 4,400,00 5,400,00 8,760,00 23,000.00 38,800,00 38,200,00 Amount San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 Contractor: R. Burke Corporation Address: P.O. Box 957 w υĐ w <del>69</del> 125.00 4.00 300.00 80.00 190,00 500.00 7.00 140.00 5,000.00 1,430,00 48,000.00 55,000.00 10,500.00 16,000.00 23,000.00 19,400,00 1,800.00 120.00 00,000 19,100.00 28,000.00 1,100.00 Unit Price 69 Phone Quantity 1 16 878 169 485 23 ന LS LS LS LS CY CY EA EA EA EA Ε¥ Ε̈́ ¥ E Ä 出 当 (SPPWC 300, W=10") and Local Depression Remove PCC Sidewalk and Channel Lining Remove PCC Curb & Gutter Minor Concrete, Curb Opening Catch Basin 36" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wail-Corrugated, 24" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated, Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Prepare Water Pollution Control Program Jinor Concrete, Manhole (SPPWC 322) Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin Vinor Concrete, Monolithic Catch Basin Additional Subgrade Overexcavation Ainor Concrete, Outlet Structure Minor Concrete, Concrete Color Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A) Femporary Excavation Support Description W=21') and Local Depression W=13') and Local Depression W=24') and Local Depression Construction Site Managemen Connection (SPPWC 308) Construction Area Signs Class II Aggregate Base Clearing and Grubbing raffic Control System (SPPWC 380, D=24') Reconstruct CLF Gasket Joints) Gasket Joints) Bid Opening: 9-6-2012 **Jobilization** Item 6 17 9 20 2 22 23

Sheet 5 of 8

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012

					8				60					10					11			Г
			Contractor: R. Burke	R. Burke	đ		Contractor: Specialty Construction	r: Spec	ialty Const	ruction	J	Contractor: John Madonna Construction	: John	Madonna	3 Const		Contractor: V. Lopez Jr. & Sons	V. Loj	bez Jr. &	Sons		
			Address: P.O. Box 957	P.O. Bo.	× 957		Addres	s: 645 (	Address: 645 Clarion Court	Ħ		Address	: P.O.	Address: P.O. Box 5310	_		Address: P.O. Box 488	P.O.	30x 488			
			i	San Lui	San Luis Obispo,	CA 93406	i		San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	o, CA 9.	3401	i		San Luis Obispo, CA 93403	po, CA	93403	i	Santa	Santa Maria, CA 93456	2A 934	26	
			Phone:				Phone:		805-543-1706			Phone					Phone:			1000		1000
Ľ	Item Description No.	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	rice	Amount	Quantity		Unit Price	Am	Amount	Quantity	5	Unit Price		Amount	Quantity	Uni	Unit Price		Amount	
Ľ.		<u>ب</u>	4	\$	\$ 00.062	1,160.00	4	€9	760.00	e <del>s</del>	3,040.00	4	es	430.00	49	1,720.00	4	49	408.00	€9	1,632.00	8
.,	Gasket Joints) 25 48" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated.	ዛ	285	€	165.00 \$	47,025.00	0 285	69	175.00	\$ 48	49,875.00	285	€9	200.00	ь	57,000.00	285	69	408.00	69	116,280.00	20
	Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Gasket Joints)																					
		LS	-					69	950.00		950.00	-	69	1,340.00		1,340.00	<b></b>		1,500.00		1,500.00	8
	27 Minor Concrete, Sidewalk	ις Γ	340	us u	9.70	3,298.00	340	6 <del>5</del> 6	16.00	69 6	5,440.00	340	<del>63</del> 6	16.00	69 B	5,440.00	340	<b>ы</b>	8.00	<del>69</del> 6	2,720.00	8 8
		<u>ا</u> ل	4-1					9 69	1.00		842.00	842		1.50		1,263.00	842	9 69	0.95	-	799.90	3 E
		. P	202	• 69				₩	2.50		505.00	202		9.00		1,212.00	202	· 69	2.20		444.40	<del>2</del>
.,		rs	Ψ-			ຕັ			3,500.00		3,500.00	-		3,500.00		3,500.00	-		3,500.00		3,500.00	8
							,				0	,		0	•	000	,		0	<del>69</del> 6	- 0	9
	32 Supplemental Work (Maintain Traffic)	മ	-	\$ 14,0	14,000.00   \$	14,000.00	-	<del>.</del>	14,000.00	<del>-</del>	14,000.00	-	₩	14,000.00	₩	14,000.00	-	<del>~</del> ₩	14,000,00	6 <del>9</del>	14,000.00	8
			a																			
			Amount on Bid	. 음	₩.	513,600.00	o Q	_					_									T
		Total				\$501,600.00	00			\$56	\$557,574.00				\$6	\$609,594.00				€	\$637,074.30	8

Project CMIS C Bid Ope	Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012	'roject - W	est Phase											Sheet 7 of	82
•	•			12			13			14			15		
			Contractor: Address:	Contractor: Speiss Construct Address: P.O. Box 2849	ruction 9	Contractor: Address:			Contractor: Address:		-	Contractor: Address:			
			Phone:	Santa Maria, CA	CA 93457	Phone:			Phone:			Phone:			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Ħ
-	Mobilization	ST	-	\$ 25,935,00	\$ 2	1		- 8	-		ı ₩	-		ss.	Ī-
7	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	รา	_		s)	-		٠ ج	-		1 69	-		so.	
ю·	Construction Site Management	S :	<b>,</b> ,	N	\$	- ,		· •••			·	,		69 E	•
4 4	Construction Area Signs	2 6	- <del>-</del>	1,5/5,00	00,675,1			љ и	- •		, ,			ρv	,
o (c	Reconstruct Ol F	3 !!	- 16		<del>,</del>			· ·	- 42		· ·	16		<b>→</b> 69	•
^	Remove PCC Sidewalk and Channel Lining	Ŗ	878		о •			1 69	878		,	878		· <del>69</del>	,
ω	Remove PCC Curb & Gutter	느	169		€9			· •	169		ı 69	169		69	•
60	Clearing and Grubbing	ĽS	-	\$ 3,150.00	€9	-		ı 64	Ψ-		•	-		49	,
9	Temporary Excavation Support	ន	-	2	S +			1 69	·- :		• €9 •	- :		69	•
=	Additional Subgrade Overexcavation	≿	10		<del>()</del>			·	₽ :		ı 69-(	우 :		<b>.</b>	,
12	Class II Aggregate Base	ჯ ;	115		· •••			·	115		·	115		ъ (	
<u> </u>	Minor Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	Zί	66		14,553,00			· ·	. <del>.</del>		· ~	Ĝ,		A G	
<u> </u>	Minor Concrete, Outlet Structure	<b>Y</b>	- 6	8 700.00				9 44	- 0		9 64	- ~		9 <del>6</del> 4	
	Minor Concrete Curt Opening Catch Basin	<u>Г</u>	7 -		9 t/s			· ·	<b>4</b> ←		• •	1		÷ 49	•
2	(SPPWC 300, W=10') and Local Depression	<u> </u>			•			<u>.                                    </u>			•				
17	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 16,300.00	0 \$ 32,600.00	7		ı <del>69</del>	7		ı <del>69</del>	8		<del>()</del>	,
	(W=13') and Local Depression														
18	Minor Concrete, Curb Inlet Catch Basin	Ä	7	\$ 18,000.00	0 \$ 36,000.00	7		ı <del>()</del>	2		ı 69	2		cs.	•
-	(W=24') and Local Depression	Ц		00 007 76 \$	0 0 2 7 7 0 0 0 0			· 	•		64	•		€:	•
2	(W=21') and Local Depression	ì			•			•	•		•				
20	Minor Concrete, Monolithic Catch Basin	Ą	4	\$ 2,980.00	0 \$ 11,920,00	4		<b>·</b>	4		, 69	4		€9	,
	Connection (SPPWC 308)														
2	Minor Concrete, Concrete Color	ĒĀ	ന	\$ 1,150.00	0   \$ 3,450.00	e O		· •э	ო		· •	ო		<del>69</del>	1
	(SPPWC 380, D=24')							,	i		,	1			
55	24" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	<b>5</b>	73	\$ 391.00	0 \$ 28,543.00	73		1	E/		ı <del>69</del>	73		<b>.</b>	,
	Gasket Inints)														
23	36" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated,	<b>Ľ</b>	485	\$ 340.00	0 \$ 164,900.00	485		• <del>•</del>	485		ا چ	485		ь	
	Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber														
	Gasket Joints)			* 11											

Project Name: North Avenue Storm Drain Improvements Project - West Phase CMIS Code: LC8316 Bid Opening: 9-6-2012

2
_
0
ņ
φ
6
D)
Ξ
.=
_
G)
ă
0
T
-
m

2
Ŕ
9-6
ng:
eni
ō
뚪

_											_
				Amount	ı	1 1			•		
				i 1	<del>и</del> и	<i></i>	9 69 69	<del></del>	₩		
15				Unit Price							,
	Ë		11111								
	Contractor:	Address;	Phone:	Quantity	4 285	- 340	842	-	-		
	<u> </u>			Amount		1 1		1	ı		
				Amc	<del>и и</del>	<del>69 69 6</del>	9 69 6	- 69	69		
14				Unit Price							
	Ľ	::	- 1111						.,,		
	Contractor:	Address:	Phone:	Quantity	4 285	340	842	-	<del></del>		
	<u>υ</u>			nt			, , ,		,		ŀ
				Amount	<b></b>	69 69 E			€9		
13				rice	<del>.</del>	07 07 0	, , ,	<del>, ,,</del>			
				Unit Price							
	Contractor:	Address:	hone:	Quantity	4 285	1 340	41 842 202	1	-		
	CO			$\vdash$	00''	00.0	8 8 8	00.	00.0		
	L	3457		Amount	2,780.00	3,100.00	842.00	3,500	14,000.00		
	nstructio	Address: P.O. Box 2849 Santa Maria, CA 93457	-	e	695.00 \$	16,00 \$			00.00		
12	peiss Co			Unit Price	\$ 696	\$ 3,100.00			\$ 14,000.00		
	Contractor: Speiss Construction		Phone:	Quantity	285	340			-		١
	Contr	Ă —	Д.		, 2	, w	7 ab 7	<b>V</b>		*	
				Unit	5 5	SIS	. L 6	r S	rs		ļ
					שָּׁר שָּׁר						
					42" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated, Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber Gasket Joints) 48" Pipe (HDPE, Double Wall-Corrugated, Smooth Interior, or RCP Class III, Rubber		_	Water	raffic)		
				Description	e Wall-C Class II e Wall-C Class II	: ( *	nd Gutte coats)	g dditional	aintain Ti		
				Desc	i, Double , or RCP i, Double , or RCP	r Plug , Sidewa	, Curb ar ipes (2 c	Vork (Ac	Vork (Ma		
					42" Pipe (HDPE Smooth Interior, Gasket Joints) 48" Pipe (HDPE Smooth Interior,	Gasket Joints) Brick and Mortar Plug Minor Concrete, Sidewalk	Minor Concrete, Curb and Gutter Paint Traffic Stripes (2 coats)	Falm Faveritem Marking Supplemental Work (Additional Water Dollinton Control Mork)	Supplemental Work (Maintain Traffic)		
					42" Pip Smooth Gasket 48" Pip Smooth	Gasket Brick al Minor C	Minor C Paint Ti	Supple	Supple		-
				Item No.	24 25	26	28 28 28 28	31	32		
				ш	<u> </u>					The state of the s	4